SUPERVISOR'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

I, Gary Barla, Supervisor of McHenry Township, McHenry, County, Illinois, being
duly sworn, depose and say that the following statement is a correct report for the
fiscal year beginning April 1, 2023 and ending March 31, 2024.

BEGINNING BALANCE AS OF APRIL 1, 2023 $ 293,895.57
Audit Adjustment (22,172.11)
BEGINNING BALANCE AS OF APRIL 1, 2023, RESTATED 271,723.46
REVENUES
Property Taxes $ 96,823.75
Illinois Replacement Tax 6,109.47
Interest Income 7,711.00
Other Revenue 13,545.00

TOTAL REVENUES: 124,189.22

EXPENDITURES

Personell Services 59,735.49
GA, EA, and Other Expenses 158,252.96
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 217,988.45

ENDING BALANCE AS OF MARCH 31, 2023 $ 177,924.23




SUPERVISOR'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

TO WHOM PAID

Personell Services
Deborah L Macrito

Deborah L Macrito

Deborah L Macrito

Blue Cross & Blue Shield of IL
MetLife Auto & Home
NCPERS - IL IMRF

Deborah L Macrito

Charge
Employee Benefits Corporation

GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

ON WHAT ACCOUNT
PAID (EXPENDITURES)

Salaries

Social Security / Medicare/Unemployment

IMRF

Health & Life Insurance (employee Ins.)
Health & Life Insurance (employee Ins.)
Health & Life Insurance (employee Ins.)
Health & Life Insurance (employee Ins.)

HRA
HRA

Total Personnell Services

General Assistance, Emergency Assistance,

Journal Entry

Anna Joosten
Commonwealth Edison

Fawn Ridge Limited Partnership

McHenry Township Town

Journal Entry

Bank Fees

General Assistance
General Assistance
General Assistance
General Assistance

Miscellaneous

AMOUNT

$ 50,253.51

4,179.48

492.48

3,859.89

262.44

72.00
(551.59)

3,642.74

1,100.30
66.98

1,167.28

59,735.49

(50.22)

5,700.00
1,026.28
350.00
132.00

7,208.28

5.88



SUPERVISOR'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

ON WHAT ACCOUNT
TO WHOM PAID PAID (EXPENDITURES) AMOUNT

Amazon Capital Services Office Supplies 136.45
Sam's Club Office Supplies 416.06
552.51

NJS Enterprises, Inc. GA Software 1,350.00
Allied Benefit Systems, Inc. | Catastrophic Insurance 2,360.00
Deborah L Macrito Training/Travel 46.00
IL Township Association of GA Caseworker Training/Travel 50.00
96.00

Deborah L Macrito Internet/Phone 648.00
Pitney Bowes Bank Inc. Postage 100.00
AJM Auto Group Emergency Assistance 624.35
Amazon Capital Services Emergency Assistance 134.50
Anna Joosten Emergency Assistance 1,550.00
Aqua lllinois Inc. Emergency Assistance 294.12
Associated Loan Services Department Emergency Assistance 760.00
Authentix Emergency Assistance 2,591.03
B&B Auto Center Emergency Assistance 546.50
BMO Harris Emergency Assistance 638.00
Capital One Auto Finance Emergency Assistance 528.00
Carmax Auto Finance Emergency Assistance 314.61
Charter Van Lines Emergency Assistance 750.00
Cid Cabelum Emergency Assistance 1,100.00
City of McHenry Emergency Assistance 1,307.83
Comcast Cable Emergency Assistance 123.00
Commonwealth Edison Emergency Assistance 25,088.89
Concord Manor, LLC Emergency Assistance 1,200.00
Crystal Lake Apartments Emergency Assistance 1,200.00



SUPERVISOR'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

TO WHOM PAID

Cunant Exchange Master Leese
Cunant Exchange Master Lessee

Cunat Exchange Master Lessee Northfield

David Riano

Don Zimmerman

Ed Burley

Fawn Ridge Limited Partnership
First American Bank

Flood Brothers

Gabino Luna and Kristina Luna
GMFS

Griff, LLC

HILLCREST APARTMENTS
HODC

Home of the Sparrow
Jacqueline Garretson

James Couris

Jason Chapman

Jeff Rutkowski

Juan L Teran

Karen Nylen-Swidergal

Lotus Real Estates Investments
LRS

Maggie Drabczynski

Maria Serratos

Martin DeStefanis

Mike Andry

Mike Hamm

Mike's Automotive Services, Inc.

Millstream Apartments
Mohamed Noorullah

Nancy Lebda

Nicor Gas

Northern Illinois Food Bank
NuMotion

Pearl Street Commons
PennyMac Loan Services, LLC

ON WHAT ACCOUNT
PAID (EXPENDITURES)

Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance

AMOUNT

1,200.00
1,175.00
3,421.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
3,561.00
907.78
251.40
350.00
1,200.00
2,400.00
4,376.58
3,600.00
853.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
1,500.00
1,125.00
900.00
127.98
1,100.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
1,200.00
611.62
2,075.00
1,500.00
975.00
9,899.91
10,000.00
208.46
2,028.06
871.02



SUPERVISOR'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL AFFAIRS

GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND

TO WHOM PAID

Prairie Path Water

Progressive Insurance

Property Management Squad, LLC
Public Storage

Riverside West Annex

Ronald Bykowski

SAFECO

Secretary of State

Shariar Saikh

Sherri Kotiw-DO NOT USE
Stanton Residential Contracting, LLC.
State Farm Insurance Companies
Timothy White

Tina Haeger

TNJ Rental, LLC

Towerview Apartments

Treehorn Enterprises

Velasquez Mufflers & Breaks
Verlo Mattress Factory Stores of McHenry
Village of Johnsburg

Village of Wonder Lake

Walter J Truszkowski

Westlake Financial Services
Returned Deposit

Bank Error

Total General Assistance, Emergency Assistance, and Other Expenses

ON WHAT ACCOUNT
PAID (EXPENDITURES)

Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Emergency Assistance

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

AMOUNT

2,470.55
172.83
3,000.00
277.47
8,973.00
4,475.00
893.54
171.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
1,150.00
431.39
1,500.00
1,000.00
1,050.00
2,507.00
1,425.00
750.00
476.00
222.01
502.89
3,000.00
376.19
(500.00)
(410.00)

145,982.51

158,252.96

$ 217,988.45




